
Highfield Road, Hemsworth, WF9 4LJ 

Headteacher: Mr J Knowles 

Telephone: 01977 625354 
www.sacredheart.bkcat.co.uk  

Wednesday 11th January 2017 

INSET Day 
School will be closed to children on Friday 10th February for 
staff training in Safeguarding. 

Snow 
It is that time of year again. Should the weather be so bad that 
the school needs to close, parents will be informed by text 
(please make sure we have an up-to-date number). Further 
information will be placed on the website. 
I will close only in exceptional circumstances and only if we are 
not able to look after the children safely, keep them warm or 
feed them. 

Crossing Patrol 
Wakefield Council is proposing to remove the Crossing Patrol 
outside school  or to charge the school £3461 for the service. I 
have expressed my disagreement with this proposal, as a parent 
and a Headteacher, to the Council and also Jon Trickett MP. If 
parents wish to pass their own comments, Wakefield can be 
contacted on  roadsafety@wakefield.gov.uk. 

Happy New Year 
 

We welcome Mrs Allott, the new Y3/4 teacher, to Sacred 
Heart. 
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Safeguarding. 

The designated safeguarding officers in school are: Mr Knowles 

(Headteacher), Mr Plunkett (Learning Mentor), Mrs Day (Governor) 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 3rd January 2017 - School re-opens 

Thursday 2nd February - Golf Day (Y3, 4, 5, 6) in school 

Thursday 9th February, 3.15/3.20 - close for half term 

Monday 20th February - re-open 

Wednesday 12th April - close for Easter 

Monday 24th April - re-open 

Friday 26th May - close for half term 

Monday 12th June - re-open 

Wednesday 26th July - close for Summer Holidays 
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